
VIII SLALOM DE NAVIDAD
4 - 3 MANGA OFICIAL (1500M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

53 DAVID BOLADO SPEED CAR XTREM 1/CC 1:10.265
56 JOSE CARLOS ORTIZ JB RACING 2/CC 1:10.801 +536 +536
52 ALBERTO LOPEZ SEMOG BRAVO 3/CC 1:11.559 +758 +1.294
59 MARCOS DIEGO KINCAR 2018 4/CC 1:12.023 +464 +1.758

1 1 DIEGO VIDAL MINI 1300 1/1 1:12.336 +313 +2.071
54 IVÁN PEREZ SEMOG BRAVO 2019 5/CC 1:12.894 +558 +2.629

2 6 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ MINI 1300 2/1 1:12.923 +29 +2.658
60 MARCOS RODRIGUEZ SEMOG BRAVO 6/CC 1:14.597 +1.674 +4.332

3 2 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 3/1 1:15.345 +748 +5.080
4 4 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 1/2 1:17.373 +2.028 +7.108
5 18 JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ CITROEN AX GT 4/1 1:17.909 +536 +7.644

58 KEVIN GARCIA SEMOG KVG 7/CC 1:18.246 3 +337 +7.981
6 3 BORJA GONZALEZ PEUGEOT 205 2/2 1:18.894 +648 +8.629
7 15 RAÚL LÓPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 1/P 1:19.217 +323 +8.952
8 10 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 2/P 1:19.342 +125 +9.077

57 RAUL GUTIÉRREZ CRS CRS 8/CC 1:20.598 +1.256 +10.333
9 8 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 3/P 1:20.836 +238 +10.571

10 31 DAVID BERBIL CITROEN AX SPORT 3/2 1:22.505 +1.669 +12.240
11 7 MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ BMW 325I E30 4/P 1:23.726 +1.221 +13.461
12 9 BORJA ALFARO CITROEN AX GT 4/2 1:23.823 +97 +13.558
13 21 BORJA PUENTE BMW 325I E36 5/P 1:24.272 +449 +14.007
14 12 EMILIO GONZALEZ PEUGEOT 205 5/2 1:24.676 +404 +14.411
15 37 IVAN CEBALLOS CITROEN SAXO 6/2 1:24.884 +208 +14.619
16 11 PABLO GONZALEZ FORD SIERRA 6/P 1:27.636 +2.752 +17.371
17 44 IVAN GARCIA BMW 316I COMPAC 7/P 1:28.156 +520 +17.891
18 45 JOSE MARÍA FUENTEVILLA RENAULT GT TURBO 5/1 1:30.081 +1.925 +19.816
19 35 LUIS MIGUEL GARCIA BMW COMPACT 318 8/P 1:31.759 +1.678 +21.494
20 38 SERGIO MADRAZO CITROËN AX 7/2 1:32.960 3 +1.201 +22.695
21 17 DANIEL HIGUERA SUZUKI SWIFT 1.3 GTI 8/2 1:33.442 3 +482 +23.177
22 5 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 6/1 1:34.078 +636 +23.813
23 30 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA BMW 323I 9/P 1:35.418 +1.340 +25.153

61 ADRIÁN RUIZ DEMON CAR DEMON CAR 9/CC 1:35.429 +11 +25.164
24 50 GRETI HERNANDEZ BMW 316I COMPAC 10/P 1:35.486 +57 +25.221
25 39 PABLO ALONSO CITROEN AX GT 9/2 1:35.884 +398 +25.619
26 43 SERGIO ALONSO BMW 316 11/P 1:40.407 +4.523 +30.142
27 34 PABLO FERNANDEZ CITROËN AX 10/2 1:41.167 +760 +30.902
28 32 MARIO VEGA BMW 318IS E36 12/P 1:46.828 6 +5.661 +36.563
29 49 FRANCISCO ROZAS BMW 530I 13/P 1:47.323 3 +495 +37.058
30 14 FERNANDO CUEVAS PEUGEOT 205 11/2 1:52.923 +5.600 +42.658
31 29 MANUEL GARCIA BMW COMPACT 14/P 2:11.069 +18.146 +1:00.804

51 MARIO SAN ROMÁN SPEED CAR GT 1000 14/P 2:12.408 +1.339 +1:02.143
62 RAÚL RUIZ SEMOG TROFEO 10/CC 2:22.058 +9.650 +1:11.793

32 42 XABI BARROSO BMW 525I 15/P 2:36.405 +14.347 +1:26.140
33 19 JUAN BAUTISTA MARTINEZ FORD FOCUS MK1 12/2

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

20 MIKEL PRIETO BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
23 MARIO PEÑA BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
24 PEDRO PIÑA BMW 323E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
25 FERNANDO GARCÍA BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
26 ÁNGEL FERNÁNDEZ FORD SIERRA EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
27 RAUL JIMENEZ BMW E36 320I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
33 LUIS FRANCISCO CARRALCITROEN XSARA S16 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
36 VIDAL HERRERA OPEL CORSA EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
40 JORGE LANDA BMW 525 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
41 JON GARCIA BMW 328I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
46 AITOR IÑURRATEGI BMW 525 E34 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
47 BALBINO JONATHAN GARCIABMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO

ABANDONOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

16 S.COBO BMW 325I NO TOMA SALIDA
22 J.FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 2.0I NO TOMA SALIDA
28 D.RUIZ BMW 318I NO TOMA SALIDA
48 S.ROZAS BMW 325I NO TOMA SALIDA
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